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Overview of EPA Brownfields Funding



EPA Brownfields Mission
• Empower states, communities, and other stakeholders in 

economic redevelopment to work together in a timely 
manner to inventory, assess, safely clean up, and 
sustainably reuse brownfields.

• Provides financial and technical assistance for 
brownfield revitalization, including grants for:
– Environmental Site Assessments
– Site Cleanups (Direct Cleanups or Revolving 

Loan Funds)
– Job Training



Brownfields Definition

“...real property, the expansion, 
redevelopment, or reuse of 

which may be complicated by 
the presence or potential 
presence of a hazardous 
substance, pollutant, or 

contaminant.”



The Brownfields Process

• Identify Property 
• Assess Environmental Conditions

– Phase I assessment 
• site visit, interviews, records search

– Phase II assessment
• sampling and testing

• Cleanup
• Sustainable Redevelopment



Who is Eligible to Apply for 
Brownfields Funding?

• Assessment - States, Tribes, Local Governments, Land 
Clearance Authorities, Regional Councils, 
Redevelopment Agencies & Other Quasi –Governmental 
Entities, Coalitions

• Revolving Loan Funds - Same as Assessment 

• Cleanup – Same as Assessment + Non-Profits

• Job Training – Same as Cleanup + Universities & job 
training organizations
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EPA Brownfields Stimulus Funds

$100 Million Nationally

• Clean Up, Revitalization and Sustainable 
Reuse of Contaminated Properties

• Stimulus spurs the cleanup of 
abandoned/underutilized properties 

• Stimulus creates jobs



Resources Available Now

• Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
– State site specific assessments
– EPA funded contractor site specific assessments

• Revolving Loan Funds
– Low interest rate cleanup loans and subgrants



Resource Contacts

• Missouri Site Specific Assessments
Catherine Jones, (573) 526-4725
catherine.jones@dnr.mo.gov

• EPA TBA Coordinator
Ronald King, (913) 551-7568
king.ronald@epa.gov

mailto:catherine.jones@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:king.ronald@epa.gov


Missouri Revolving Loan Funds 
Contacts

• State of Missouri
Kristin Tipton, (573) 526-5555, kristin.allan.tipton@dnr.mo.gov

• St. Louis
Chad Howell,(314) 622-3400, x207, HowellC@stlouiscity.com

• St. Louis County
Mark Brady, (314) 615-7665, mbrady@stlouisco.com

• Springfield
Olivia Hough, (417) 864-1092, ohough@springfieldmo.gov

• Kansas City
Andrew Bracker, (816) 513-3002, andrew_bracker@kcmo.org

mailto:kristin.allan.tipton@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:HowellC@stlouiscity.com
mailto:mbrady@stlouisco.com
mailto:ohough@springfieldmo.gov
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Brownfields Web-based Resources

• U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
– National FY09 Grants Competition Guidelines & Resources

http://www.epa.gov/swerosps/bf/applicat.htm

– U.S. EPA Region 7 Brownfields Program
http://www.epa.gov/region7/cleanup/brownfields/index.htm

– U.S. EPA Region 7 Targeted Brownfields Assessment 
Application
www.epa.gov/region7/cleanup/brownfields/targeted_assessment.htm

• Missouri Department of Natural Resources (MDNR)
– http://www.missouribrownfields.com

http://www.epa.gov/swerosps/bf/applicat.htm
http://www.epa.gov/region7/cleanup/brownfields/index.htm
http://www.epa.gov/region7/cleanup/brownfields/targeted_assessment.htm
http://www.missouribrownfields.com/


EPA Brownfields Contacts 

Region 7 Brownfields Program Director
Steve Kovac, 913-551-7698
kovac.steve@epa.gov

Program Coordinator and FY09 Competition Lead
Susan Klein, 913-551-7786
klein.susan@epa.gov

Missouri Brownfields Coordinator
Alma Moreno Lahm, 913-551-7380
moreno-lahm.alma@epa.gov
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